Town of West Yellowstone
Tuesday, August 20, 2024

West Yellowstone Town Hall, 440 Yellowstone Avenue
The Town Council work session/meeting will be conducted in person and virtually using
Z00M, connect at zoom.us or through the Zoom Cloud Meetings mobile app.
Meeting ID: 893 834 1297.

TOWN COUNCIL WORK SESSION -5:30 PM
FY 2025 Budget Discussion

TOWN COUNCIL MEETING - 7:00 PM

Pledge of Allegiance
Comment Period
* Public Comment
»  Council Comments
Treasurer’s & Securities Reports
Purchase Orders #6218 to Sweet Electric LLC, additional connection, $6050.00
#6329 to Mountain States Lighting, 8 streetlight poles, $43,379.28
Claims
Business License Applications
Consent Agenda
Minutes: August 6, 2024 Town Council Meeting
Town Manager & Staff Reports
Advisory Board Reports

Public Hearing: Ordinance No. 276 — Revised Zoning Code

NEW BUSINESS

Ordinance No. 276, Revised Zoning Code, 1* Reading Discussion/Action
Hebgen Basin Fire District Funding Request Discussion/Action
Wretched Mess Fest Event Application Discussion/Action

= Qutside Amplification Permit
= Resolution No. 806, Exempt open container ordinance during event

West Development Lawsuit — Potential Executive Session Discussion/Action
No action will be taken in closed session.

Correspondence/FYI/Meeting Reminder




Policy No. 16 (Abbreviated)
Policy on Public Hearings and Conduct at Public Meetings

Public Hearing/Public Meeting

A public hearing is a formal opportunity for citizens to give their views to the Town Council for
consideration in its decision-making process on a specific issue. At a minimum, a public hearing shall
provide for submission of both oral and written testimony for and against the action or matter at issue.

Oral Communication

It is the Council’s goal that citizens resolve their complaints for service or regarding employees’
performance at the staff level. However, it is recognized that citizens may from time to time believe it is
necessary to speak to Town Council on matters of concern. Accordingly, Town Council expects any
citizen to speak in a civil manner, with due respect for the decorum of the meeting, and with due respect
for all persons attending.

No member of the public shall be heard until recognized by the presiding officer.

Public comments related to non-agenda items will only be heard during the Public Comment portion

of the meeting unless the issue is a Public Hearing. Public comments specifically related to an agenda
item will be heard immediately prior to the Council taking up the item for deliberation.

Speakers must state their name for the record.

Any citizen requesting to speak shall limit him or herself to matters of fact regarding the issue of concern.
Comments should be limited to three (3) minutes unless prior approval by the presiding officer.

If a representative is elected to speak for a group, the presiding officer may approve an increased time
allotment.

If a response from the Council or Board is requested by the speaker and cannot be made verbally at the
Council or Board meeting, the speaker’s concerns should be addressed in writing within two weeks.
Personal attacks made publicly toward any citizen, council member, or town employees are not allowed.
Citizens are encouraged to bring their complaints regarding employee performance through the
supervisory chain of command. Any member of the public interrupting Town Council proceedings,
approaching the dais without permission, otherwise creating a disturbance, or failing to abide by these
rules of procedure in addressing Town Council, shall be deemed to have disrupted a public meeting and,
at the direction of the presiding officer, shall be removed from the meeting room by Police Department
personnel or other agent designated by Town Council or Town Manager.

General Town Council Meeting Information

Regular Town Council meetings are held at 7:00 PM on the first and third Tuesdays of each month at

the West Yellowstone Town Hall, 440 Yellowstone Avenue, West Yellowstone, Montana.

Presently, informal Town Council work sessions are held prior to regular Tuesday meetings and
occasionally on other mornings and evenings. Work sessions also take place at the Town Hall located at
440 Yellowstone Avenue.

The schedule for Town Council meetings and work sessions is detailed on an agenda. The agenda is a list
of business items to be considered at a meeting. Copies of agendas are available at the entrance to the
meeting room.

Agendas are published at least 48 hours prior to Town Council meetings and work sessions. Agendas are
posted at the Town Offices and at the Post Office. In addition, agendas and packets are available online
at the Town’s website: www.townofwestyellowstone.com. Questions about the agenda may be directed
to the Town Clerk at (406) 646-7795 or eroos@townofwestyellowstone.com.

Official minutes of Town Council meetings are prepared and kept by the Town Clerk and are reviewed
and approved by the Town Council. Copies of approved minutes are available at the Town Clerk’s office
or on the Town’s website: www.townofwestyellowstone.com.
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Sweet Electric LLC

6696 N 25th E
Idaho Falls, ID 83401 US

sweetelectricidaho@gmail.com
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Town of West Yellowstone R 08/02/2024
TERRL Net 30
09/01/2024
Electnc Street Pole lights
07/26/2024 Services Roedel Construction used their 1 6,050.00 6,050.00
vacuum truck to dig our trench on
Electric street instead of me using our
backhoe. The digging also took longer
than expected. There is a significant
difference in cost for the safer method
of digging.
$6,050.00 -
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Mountain States Lighting
P.O. Box 449, Conifer, CO 80433
(303) 838-4430
To: Jon Simms Proj: WEST YELLOWSTONE CITY POLES
WEST YELLOWSTONE
330 YELLOWSTONE AVE. (SHIP)
PO BOX 1570 (BILL) Bid Date: 07/31/24
WEST YELLOWSTONE, MT 59758
Remarks:
Qty |Type Mfg Description Price
THIS IS A BASEPLATED OPTION, 17" BOLT CIRCLE
GFI INCLUDED IN FIXTURE POD, NO WIRING NEEDED
**CONCRETE WOODGRAIN POLE**
8 MSLU  P150-APW-G-L70 C/W BP COVER-TXBLK
**LED FIXTURE**
8 MSLU | K54-C-K24-P4NL~III~-75(SSL)-7030-120:277-PR7-3K-BK~
MSLU #6-WS-3/8 BK HEX-GFI
*k ARM* *
8 MSLU [ KA57-A-S-1-FL-TXBLK
**SHORTING CAP
8 MSLU | 6005 SHORTING CAPS
LEAD TIME 14-16 WEEKS.
INCLUDES FREIGHT.
DOES NOT INCLUDE ANCHOR BOLTS.
DOES NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX.
) Total ==== $43379.28
F.O0.B. Per Mfg ' Terms: Standard 'Lead time: MISC
Prices firm for entry by: 30 DAYS | Shipment by:

Printed 07/31/24 12:29:24 Per:
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TOWN OF WEST YELLOWSTONE
Claim Approval List
the Accounting Period:

perating account

8/24

Page: 1 of 8

Report 1D: AP100

Claim  Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
51452 3484 Sweet Electric LLC 6,050.00
1043 08/02/24 ElectricSTLightProjectDifferen 6,050.00 STRTLT 1000 430263 357 101000
51454 3485 Womack Machine Supply Companies 2,470.64
4699576 07/30/24 Repairs 2,470.64 SEWER 5310 430600 357 101000
51456 E 2964 CITI1 CARDS 4,228.47
07/05/24 1dahoFalls Zoo SumRec 236.30 SUMREC 1000 460449 871 101000
07/09/24 Food RoundupTCsupplies 23.36 LEGIS 1000 410100 220 101000
07/09/24 Sum Rec supplies 283.68 SUMREC 1000 460449 220 101000
07/09/24 Ernies TC Meeting 127.74 LEGIS 1000 410100 220 101000
07/12/24 Supplies 24.07 ADMIN 1000 410210 220 101000
07/13/24 CityofRexburg RapidsSumRec 400.00 SUMREC 1000 460449 871 101000
07/15/24 WestgateStationTCMeet 44 .95 LEGIS 1000 410100 220 101000
07/16/24 MarketPlaceTC Meet 10.75 LEGIS 1000 410100 220 101000
07/16/24 BearCountryBakeryTC 212.08 LEGIS 1000 410100 220 101000
07/02/24 CreditfromWLmrt plus -12.95 ADMIN 1000 410210 335 101000
07/17/24 Supplies 13.93 ADMIN 1000 410210 220 101000
07/19/24 Gravity Factory Sum Rec 333.90 SUMREC 1000 460449 871 101000
07/24/24 SumRec supplies 39.50 SUMREC 1000 460449 220 101000
07/26/24 Police 1 Job Posting 328.00 ADMIN 1000 410210 327 101000
07/26/24 Heise PoolsSumRec 616.83 SUMREC 1000 460449 871 101000
07/26/24 SumRec Supplies 35.37 SUMREC 1000 460449 220 101000
07/26/24 BozemanChroniclePoliceAds 950.00 ADMIN 1000 410210 327 101000
07/29/24 CustomLOgoUniiformsSumRec 183.70 SUMREC 1000 460449 226 101000
07/29/24 Supplies 15.45 ADMIN 1000 410210 220 101000
08/01/24 HomeDepot 300.00 LEGIS 1000 410100 220 101000
08/01/24 Supplies 48.62 ADMIN 1000 410210 220 101000
08/01/24 Sumrecsupplies 13.19 SUMREC 1000 460449 220 101000
51458 3467 Hyalite Engineers PLLC 2,247.50
11278 08/02/24 Zoning CodeUpdate 2,247.50 PLNNG 1000 411000 354 101000
51460 2845 Kasting, Kauffman & Mersen, PC 11,457.58
08/05/24 legal services 7/1-7/31/24 11,220.00 LEGAL 1000 411100 352 101000
08/05/24 Misc 0.94 LEGAL 1000 411100 870 101000
08/05/24 travel 236.64 LEGAL 1000 411100 373 101000
51461 E 2673 First Bankcard 408.63
07/03/24 Supplies 7.99 FINADM 1000 410510 220 101000
07/03/24 Tripod for Owl 59.90 LEGIS 1000 410100 212 101000
07/18/24 Cables for Owl 32.90 LEGIS 1000 410100 212 101000
07/26/24 Supplies 82.36 FINADM 1000 410510 220 101000
07/26/24 Admin Supplie 15.48 ADMIN 1000 410210 220 101000
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TOWN OF WEST YELLOWSTONE

Claim Approval List

For the Accounting Period:

FSB - Operating account

8/24

Page: 2 of 8

Report 1D: AP100

Claim  Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
08/01/24 LeagueMember 210.00 FINADM 1000 410510 380 101000
51462 E 2673 First Bankcard 1,439.93
07/03/24 Books 40.35 LIBRY 2220 460100 215 101000
07/03/24 Books 275.25 LIBRY 2220 460100 215 101000
07/05/24 Fishers-copier 90.43 LIBRY 2220 460100 398 101000
07/05/24 Books 37.66 LIBRY 2220 460100 215 101000
07/15/24 Membership 14.99 LIBRY 2220 460100 398 101000
07/29/24 books 15.99 LIBRY 2220 460100 215 101000
07/20/24 Books 532.99 LIBRY 2220 460100 215 101000
07/25/24 Books 121.70 LIBRY 2220 460100 215 101000
07/25/24 Westmart Supplies 21.98 LIBRY 2220 460100 220 101000
07/26/24 Books 30.06 LIBRY 2220 460100 215 101000
07/26/24 Books 178.73 LIBRY 2220 460100 215 101000
07/29/24 Books 19.98 LIBRY 2220 460100 215 101000
07/30/24 Supplies 19.68 LIBRY 2220 460100 220 101000
07/31/24 Supplies-trusteemeeting 40.14 LIBRY 2220 460100 220 101000
51467 2952 DIS Technologies 2,538.95
14376 08/05/24 Monthly Managed 1T 819.00 1T 1000 410580 355 101000
14357 07/22/24 TrendMicroSecurityLiclyr 69.95 1T 1000 410580 355 101000
14348 07/22/24 FinanceClerkNewcomputer 1,290.00 FINADM 1000 410510 212 101000
14459 07/31/24 DIGAdvancedendpointprotect 360.00 1T 1000 410580 355 101000
51468 2421 NAPA Auto Parts 571.60
07/31/24 Napa Supplies 22.44 STREET 1000 430200 220 101000
07/31/24 Napa repairs Supplies 56.97 STREET 1000 430200 361 101000
07/31/24 Napa waterSupplies 271.20 WATER 5210 430500 220 101000
07/31/24 NAPA Fuel & Oil supplies 220.99 POLICE 1000 420100 231 101000
51469 E 2673 First Bankcard 331.99
07/16/24 Supplies 45.19 POLICE 1000 420100 220 101000
07/24/24 Supplies 34.99 POLICE 1000 420100 220 101000
08/01/24 Please slow down signs 101.97 POLICE 1000 420100 212 101000
08/01/24 MultiAgency-Buildingmeet 149.84 POLICE 1000 420100 357 101000
51472 2558 Hebgen Basin Fire District 56,686.67
08/01/24 August 2024 49,018.40 FIRE 1000 420400 357 101000
08/01/24 August 2024 7,668.27 FIRE 1000 420400 140 101000
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Claim  Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
51473 E 2673 First Bankcard 3,533.15
07/03/24 Apple 5.99 ADMIN 1000 410210 335 101000
07/10/24 Apple 0.99 ADMIN 1000 410210 335 101000
07/10/24 Apple 5.99 ADMIN 1000 410210 335 101000
07/12/24 Floyd"s Kubota 33.79 STREET 1000 430200 361 101000
07/12/24 FrontlineAG 936.70 PARKS 1000 460430 220 101000
07/12/24 Kenyon Noble-Supplies 601.45 PARKS 1000 460430 220 101000
07/13/24 Adobe 19.99 ADMIN 1000 410210 335 101000
07/16/24 Filters 81.00 TWNHLL 1000 411250 220 101000
07/16/24 Park supplies 466.80 PARKS 1000 460430 220 101000
07/17/24 Park supplies 116.00 PARKS 1000 460430 220 101000
07/18/24 Apple 5.99 ADMIN 1000 410210 335 101000
07/19/24 T-Mobile 137.50 STREET 1000 430200 345 101000
07/19/24 Water Supplies 1,108.98 TWNHLL 5210 430500 220 101000
07/21/24 Apple 5.99 ADMIN 1000 410210 335 101000
08/28/24 Apple 5.99 ADMIN 1000 410210 335 101000
51474 E 2673 First Bankcard 2,572.55
07/09/24 Social Supplies-Publicity 486.00* SOCSER 1000 450135 330 101000
07/09/24 Social Supplies software 263.67 SOCSER 1000 450135 212 101000
08/17/24 Ressler-tires 1,421.58 STREET 1000 430200 361 101000
07/13/24 Help Fund Supplies 24.00 HELP 7010 450135 220 101000
07/17/24 Soc Supplies 51.26 SOCSER 1000 450135 220 101000
07/22/24 HelpGrant suppliesPointSystmpu 41.35 HELP 7010 450135 790 101000
07/22/24 HelpGrant suppliesPointSystmpu 37.98 HELP 7010 450135 790 101000
07/24/24 Social Supplies 23.50 SOCSER 1000 450135 220 101000
07/26/24 Social Supplies 37.25 SOCSER 1000 450135 220 101000
07/27/24 Soc Supplies 80.10 SOCSER 1000 450135 220 101000
07/28/24 Help Supplies 60.86 HELP 7010 450135 220 101000
07/31/24 Soc Supplies 45.00 SOCSER 1000 450135 220 101000
51475 2952 DIS Technologies 1,805.00
14373 08/05/24 Monthly IT 740.00 1T 1000 420160 398 101000
14082 06/03/24 Monthly IT 330.00 1T 1000 420160 398 101000
14053 06/05/24 Monthly IT 735.00 1T 1000 420160 398 101000
51476 E 2673 First Bankcard 273.75
07/12/24 Dispatch/Police Supplies -44_.99 DSPTCH 1000 420160 220 101000
07/12/24 CNA SuretyBondCollins 52.00 DSPTCH 1000 420160 335 101000
07/12/24 CNA SuretyBond Collins 40.00 DSPTCH 1000 420160 335 101000
07/17/24 Supplies 216.96 POLICE 1000 420230 220 101000
07/18/24 Supplies 9.78 DSPTCH 1000 420160 220 101000



08/16/24
16:17:38

For

For dates posted from 08/07/24 to 08/16/24, FSB - O

*

... Over spent expenditure

TOWN OF WEST YELLOWSTONE
Claim Approval List
the Accounting Period:

perating account

8/24

Page: 4 of 8

Report 1D: AP100

Claim  Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account

51480 3400 Julie Brown 2,705.00

081524 08/15/24 Cleaning Town Office 1,100.00 TWNHLL 1000 411250 357 101000

081524 08/15/24 Cleaning TrailheadBuilding 80.00 TRLHD 1000 411256 350 101000

081524 08/15/24 Cleaning Library 450.00 LIBRY 1000 411259 357 101000

081524 08/15/24 Cleaning Povah 1,000.00 POVAH 1000 411255 350 101000

081524 08/15/24 Public Works Shop 75.00 PARKS 1000 411253 357 101000
51498 3115 Spiffy Biffy 662.50

3328 07/17/24 Monthly Rental 662.50* PARKS 1000 460430 357 101000
51541 1089 Gallatin County Treasurer 596 .00
Court Reconciliation- June 2024

June2024 06/30/24 Tech Surcharge 190.00 COURT 7458 212200 101000

June2024 06/30/24 MLEA 196.00 COURT 7467 212200 101000

June2024 06/30/24 Victims Assistance 210.00 COURT 7699 212200 101000
51542 3455 CrossWinds Inn 622.37

08/14/24 Sum Rec Supplies 622.37 SUMREC 1000 460449 220 101000
51543 2099 Quick Print of West Yellowstone 101.05

19434 07/03/24 Supplies 65.40 ADMIN 1000 410210 220 101000

19515 07/17/24 Supplies 9.96 ADMIN 1000 410210 220 101000

19547 07/24/24 Supplies 4.50 ADMIN 1000 410210 220 101000

19572 07/29/24 Supplies 21.19 ADMIN 1000 410210 220 101000
51544 2997 The New Yorker 179.99

08/08/24 Subscription 179.99 LIBRY 2220 460100 330 101000
51545 2350 WATSON LABEL PRODUCTS 378.00

103388 05/20/24 Patron labels 378.00 LIBRY 2220 460100 220 101000
51546 2751 Gallatin County Justice Court 285.00

08/05/24 BondPassThroughLapiers 285.00 COURT 7469 213000 101000
51547 2751 Gallatin County Justice Court 885.00

08/05/24 BondPassThroughSt. Don 885.00 COURT 7469 213000 101000
51548 999999 KELLI HART 714.80

07/23/24 Flowersfortrafficcalmingstudy 714.80 STREET 1000 430200 221 101000
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51549 3327 Larry Jent 194.66
08708724 CourtsLimitedfallConfer 194.66 COURT 1000 410360 370 101000
51550 3020 COLJ Conference Registration - 300.00
08/08/24 Conference Registration Sept 300.00 COURT 1000 410360 380 101000
51551 3020 COLJ Conference Registration - 250.00
08/08/24 COLJClerks Conferenc Registr 250.00 COURT 1000 410360 380 101000
51552 3135 BRAEVE CONSTRUCTION LLC 2,800.00
1172 08/15/24 Evidence Room Construction 2,800.00* TWNHL 1000 411250 366 101000
51553 1454 Bozeman Daily Chronicle/Big Sky 60.00
546166 08/08/24 Zoning PublicHearing 60.00 ADMIN 1000 410210 327 101000
51554 3241 Bridger Analytical Lab 300.00
2408198 08/09/24 Water Tests 300.00 WATER 5210 430500 348 101000
51555 3013 IntelliChoice, Inc. / EForce 6,180.00
1232962 03/01/24 Class B License 6,180.00 911 2850 420750 398 101000
51556 999999 REYNA RESENDIZ 350.00
07/29/24 Refund PovahCleaningdepResendi 350.00 POVAH 2210 214001 101000
51557 999999 DANIEL ROJAS 350.00
08/11/24 RefundPovahcleaning depRojas 350.00 POVAH 2210 214001 101000
51558 2 Forsgren Associates P.A. 55,692.08
124292 07/25/24 WWTP 55,692.08 WWTP 5320 430640 951 101000
51559 547 WY Chamber of Commerce 6,000.00
24-03 08/08/24 Kids N Snow 23/24final 6,000.00 MAP 2101 410130 398 101000
51560 3192 Floyd"s Truck Center 20.13
1006773 07/20/24 repair parts 20.13 STREET 1000 430200 369 101000
51561 2537 Balco Uniform Co., Inc. 2,334.49
79378-3 08/07/24 Uniforms Liszka 1,741.60 POLICE 1000 420100 226 101000
79824-2 08/13/24 Uniforms Slowinski 154.84 POLICE 1000 420100 226 101000
79825 08/14/24 badges 438.05 POLICE 1000 420100 226 101000
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51562 2822 ClearBlu Business Services 2,787.00
2613 08/07/24 SewerCleaning/camerainspec 2,600.00 SEWER 5310 430600 357 101000
2631 08/13/24 Cleaning 187.00 WATER 5210 430500 357 101000
51563 3236 Nubia Allen 135.00
08/14/24 SpanishlinterprVazquez/Arredond 135.00 COURT 1000 410360 350 101000
51564 533 Market Place 272.97
07/09/24 Sum Rec Supplies 22.96 SUMREC 1000 460449 220 101000
07/22/24 Dispatch Supplies 8.17 DSPTCH 1000 420160 220 101000
07/31/24 FarewellDebbi 241.84 LEGIS 1000 410100 220 101000
51565 2507 Silvertip Pharmacy 145.02
04/11/24 RX Voucher 44 .54 HELP 7010 450135 351 101000
07/03/24 RX Voucher 64.86 HELP 7010 450135 351 101000
05/28/24 RX Voucher 15.62 HELP 7010 450135 351 101000
04/16/24 RX Voucher 20.00 HELP 7010 450135 351 101000
51566 254 Firehole Fill Up/Economart 440.00
07/23/24 Gas Voucher 60.00 HELP 7010 450135 231 101000
07/18/24 Gas Voucher 40.00 HELP 7010 450135 231 101000
07/18/24 Gas Voucher 50.00 HELP 7010 450135 231 101000
07/31/24 Gas Voucher 60.00 HELP 7010 450135 231 101000
07/31/24 Fuel 230.00 STREET 1000 430200 231 101000
51567 3391 TSC Corner Station, INC. 89.19
07/01/24 Fuel 89.19 STREET 1000 430200 231 101000
51568 135 Food Roundup 658.80
07/31/24 Sum Rec Supplies 626.57 SUMREC 1000 460449 220 101000
07/31/24 Supplies 32.23 DSPTCH 1000 420160 220 101000
51569 2980 Montana Department of Labor & 62.07
08/16/24 BuildingPermitAssessmentfee 62.07 BULDNG 1000 420531 335 101000
51570 3410 Gallatin County 911 Dispatch 164.52
108 08/13/24 ESChatAnnual license 164.52 911 2850 420750 398 101000
51571 2614 Clair & Dee"s Operations, LLc 937.88
5001983 07/26/24 14FordInterceptor 937.88 STREET 1000 430200 361 101000
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51572 3432 JED Enterprises 757.00
SC202401 08/06/24 Cameriareinstal lUPDL 100.00 UPDL 1000 411252 357 101000
SC202401 08/06/24 Completelnstal IMonitor 100.00 POVAH 1000 411255 350 101000
SC202401 08/06/24 Optisigntraininglnstall 557.00 TWNHLL 1000 411250 357 101000
51573 3429 BEHM ELECTRIC LLC 259.79
1203 08/13/24 Museumelectrical 164.79 UPDLMU 1000 411252 357 101000
1223 08/13/24 Street lights 95.00 STRLGT 1000 430200 398 101000
51574 3422 Sprinter Heating & Air LLC 412.97
21712 08/08/24 Work onA/C TownHall 412 .97 TWNHLL 1000 411250 357 101000
51575 40 Jerry"s Enterprises 617.60
07/31/24 Fuel 617.60 STREET 1000 430200 231 101000